09-26-2007

ARK 852

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	103448096		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	v v	▼	· V	v v	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
てo.oで・分	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oakmont Laboration Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Mass.	Association Limited Partnership	Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tree Yes No		Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			rship		
	Assignment	Merger Merger	Corporation-St	ateMass		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	·		
	Execution Date: August 20, 2007		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
	Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2,085	gistration No.(s)	SEP 2 0 2007	
	Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and					
	concerning document should be mailed:	•		/ed:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
	Name: Horst M. Kasper		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$	40.00	
	Internal Address:		Enclosed	2038 Form	•	
/26/2007	DBYRNE 00000002 2085896	• .	· · ·	o be charged to depo	1	
FC:852	Street Address: 13 Forest Dr	ive	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
1			11-0224			
l	City: Warren State: N.J	Zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying b	y deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
1	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
i	Horst M. Kasper	XM1	n Kurper	9-17-	2007	
1	Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature		Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC, an american corporation, located and doing business at 19A Crosby Drive, Suite 300, Bedford, MA. 01703, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,085,896, dated August 5, 1997; and

WHEREAS, ARKOPHARMA, LLC., an american corporation, located and doing business at 200 Research Drive, Unit 4, Wilmington, MA 01807, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

HEALTH FROM THE SUN

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

OAKMONT LABORATORIES, LLC. does hereby assign unto said ARKOPHARMA, LLC. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with good will of the ARKOPHARMA, LLC. business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at	his
20 day of Ougust, 2007	
Assignor	
By President	
Attest:	

%ARK852(13.August2007)am/hl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003628 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 09/20/2007